OULUN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU : OULU UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Degree Certificate

Maria Christina Imran 111274-176J

has completed a degree of

Bachelor of Business Administration

according to the Universities of Applied Sciences Act (932/2014) and
Decree on Universities of Applied Sciences (1129/2014) in the Degree
Programme in Business Information Technology.

The graduate has the right to use the established professional title

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA),
in Finnish "tradenomi (AMK)".

The scope of the degree is 210 credits.
The completed studies and achieved grades are presented in the supplement

of the degree certificate.

Oulu 31 December 2018
On behalf of Oulu University of Applied Science

QU R

ri-Pekka Rontu
Director of Education and RDI

Marjo Simila
Head of Student Services

OAMK



OULUN AMMATTIKORKEAKOULU i OULU UNIVERSITY OF APPLIED SCIENCES

Kaannaos englanninkielisesta
tutkintotodistuksesta

Maria Christina Imran 111274-176J

on suorittanut ammattikorkeakoululain (932/2014) ja valtioneuvoston
asetuksen ammattikorkeakouluista (1129/2014) mukaisen

liiketalouden ammattikorkeakoulututkinnon

Business Information Technology -tutkinto-ohjelmassa.
Tutkinnon suorittaneella on oikeus kayttaa tutkintonimiketta

tradenomi (AMK),

englanniksi Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA).

Tutkinnon laajuus on 210 opintopistetta.

Oulussa 31. joulukuuta 2018
Oulun ammattikorkeakoulun puolesta

-0 R

ari-Pekka Rontu
koulutus- ja tki-johtaja

Marjo Simila
opiskelijapalvelupaallikkd

OANIK




Oulu University of Applied Sciences

Student, Personal Identity Code
OoID

Degree Programme, credits

Specialisation

ANNEX TO DEGREE CERTIFICATE /
TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS 1/3

31.12.2018

Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J

1.2.246.562.24.39229386589

Degree Programme in Business Information

Technology, 210.00 cr
Not applicable

Language of Instruction English
Completed 224.00 cr
Studies Credits Grade Date
Basic Studies 65.50
OKBITO01 Orientation to Studies 1.50 B 11.1.2006
OKAV314 Cross-Cultural Considerations 3.00 4 11.1.2006
K1315LI Diversity Management 3.00 5 13.2.2014
OKBIT15 Computer Systems and Security 3.00 4 8.11.2006
K1014BI IT Business English 3.00 5 23.3.2015
OKBIT04 Digital Media 4.50 5 2.6.2006
K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012
K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007
OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006
Systems
K1058IB Computer Skills 5.00 P 18.12.2017
OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006
K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013
K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007
K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013
K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009
K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013
K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013
For foreign students 3.00
OKSUO1EN Basic Finnish Il 3.00 5 12.4.2006
Professional Studies 90.00
Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00
K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013
K1077BI| Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018
K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012
K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012
K1082BI| Immaterial Property Rights and 4.00 5 26.2.2013
Information Law
K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015
K1048B| Database Design 4.00 3 18.12.2015
Grading scale: Excellent (5), very good (4), good (3), satisfactory (2), sufficient (1), pass (P) or fail (0).

OAMK




Oulu University of Applied Sciences

Student, Personal Identity Code

OoID

Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J

ANNEX TO DEGREE CERTIFICATE /
TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS 2/3

31.12.2018

1.2.246.562.24.39229386589

Studies

K1020BI Software Engineering
K1084BI Corporate Communication Proficiency
K1067BI Introduction to Knowledge
Management
OKBIT08 Basics of Scientific Research
OKBIT28 User Interface Design
K1088BI Principles of Project Work
K1076BI Information Technology Project
K1083BI Information Systems Management in
Organisations
K1087BI Thesis Seminar
English

K1129LI Professional Writing Skills
Finnish
K1129YY Intermediate Finnish
K1130YY Finnish at Work

Optional Languages in Professional Studies

K1130LI Basic Spanish |

K1131LI Basic Spanish I

English 2)

OKSUO2EN Finnish Business Communications
OKDPP11EN Finnish Language and Culture

Free-choice Studies

K1025IB International Business Strategy

Y00047F Health Information System Project
OKBIT09 Entrepreneurship in the High Tech Industry
K1007BI| Systems Development |

OKBIT13 Systems Development ||

Practical Training

K1036YY Practical Training: Work Practice |
K1037YY Practical Training: Professional Training

Credits
4.00
4.00
4.00

3.00
3.00
4.00
6.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00

21.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
9.00

23.50
4.00
5.00
7.50
4.00
3.00

30.00

9.00
21.00

Grade

g O O,

a 0 0 O

(S, B, IS, B~ |

&~ 0 00 »

o

Date
24.5.2013
13.6.2013
13.6.2013

11.1.2006
13.12.2006
27.2.2014
28.5.2014
17.10.2014

19.2.2018

6.4.2013

21.12.2012
27.2.2013

23.8.2006
8.9.2006
11.1.2006
16.5.2006
8.5.2006

21.9.2010
20.4.2015
12.5.2006

1.8.2009
29.3.2010

13.2.2007
18.12.2017

Grading scale: Excellent (5), very good (4), good (3), satisfactory (2), sufficlent (1), pass (P) or fail (0).

OAM<




Oulu University of Applied Sciences ANNEX TO DEGREE CERTIFICATE /

TRANSCRIPT OF RECORDS 3/3
31.12.2018
Student, Personal Identity Code Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J
OoID 1.2.246.562.24.39229386589
Studies Credits Grade Date
Bachelor’s Thesis 15.00
K1038YY Bachelor's Thesis 15.00 3 21.12.2018

Thesis: Attracting women to the ICT-field - Case: Content development for LUNO-project

REGULATIONS

The _sludies are measured in credits (cr). A student's average study effort of 1,600 hours required for the completion of
studies during one academic year corresponds to 60 credits. (Decree 1129/2014 § 3.) The Finnish credits are equivalent to
the ECTS credits.

The Finnish grades are converted to ECTS grades as follows (ECTS grades in brackets): 5 (A), 4 (B), 3 (C), 2 (D), 1 (E),
0/fail (F or FX).

The student has gained such oral and written skills in the obligatory English language required by the degree programme
that are necessary for practising the profession and for further professional development (Decree 1129/2014 § 7).

The student has due to his/her language of secondary education, secondary education completed abroad or for a special
reason been exempted from the requirements on Finnish and/or Swedish dispulated by Decrees 1129/2014 § 7 and
424/2003 § 6.

The graduate has received his/her secondary education in Finnish and has taken the maturity test in English.

Oulu University of Applied Sciences has been granted the licence by the Government. According to the National
Framework for Qualifications and Other Competence Modules (Act 93/2017 and Decree 120/2017), the degree is placed at
the competence level 6. The degree has been completed in a University of Applied Sciences in which the language of
instruction is Finnish. The degree has been completed in a degree programme which has English as the language of
instruction. The degree includes 30 credits practical training enhancing professional development.

The education meets the requirements set by the Directive 2005/36/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council.

Oulu, 31 December 2018

Heidi Ylitie
Planning Officer

OAMK

Grading scale: Excellent (5), very good (4), good (3), satisfactory (2), sufficient (1), pass (P) or fail (0).



