Degree Certificate

Maria Christina Imran 111274-176J

has completed a degree of

Bachelor of Business Administration

according to the Universities of Applied Sciences Act (932/2014) and Decree on Universities of Applied Sciences (1129/2014) in the Degree Programme in Business Information Technology.

The graduate has the right to use the established professional title

Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA), in Finnish "tradenomi (AMK)".

The scope of the degree is 210 credits.

The completed studies and achieved grades are presented in the supplement of the degree certificate.

Oulu 31 December 2018 On behalf of Oulu University of Applied Science

Jari-Pekka Rontu Director of Education and RDI

RIL RD

Marjo Similä Head of Student Services





Käännös englanninkielisestä tutkintotodistuksesta

Maria Christina Imran 111274-176J

on suorittanut ammattikorkeakoululain (932/2014) ja valtioneuvoston asetuksen ammattikorkeakouluista (1129/2014) mukaisen

liiketalouden ammattikorkeakoulututkinnon

Business Information Technology -tutkinto-ohjelmassa. Tutkinnon suorittaneella on oikeus käyttää tutkintonimikettä

OVW

tradenomi (AMK),

englanniksi Bachelor of Business Administration (BBA).

Tutkinnon laajuus on 210 opintopistettä.

Oulussa 31. joulukuuta 2018 Oulun ammattikorkeakoulun puolesta

Jari-Pekka Rontu koulutus- ja tki-johtaja Marjo Similä opiskelijapalvelupäällikkö



Student, Personal Identity Code	Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J
OID	1.2.246.562.24.39229386589
Degree Programme, credits	Degree Programme in Business Information Technology, 210.00 cr
Specialisation	Not applicable

Language of Instruction

Completed

Not applic

English

224.00 cr

DKBIT01 Orientation to Studies	<u>Studies</u>	Credits	Grade	<u>Date</u>
OKAV314 Cross-Cultural Considerations 3.00 4 11.1.2006 K1315LI Diversity Management 3.00 5 13.2.2014 OKBIT15 Computer Systems and Security 3.00 4 8.11.2006 K1014BI IT Business English 3.00 5 23.3.2015 OKBIT04 Digital Media 4.50 5 26.2006 K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012 K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems K1058IB Computer Skills 5.00 P 18.12.2017 OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1077BI Descendited Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1174YG Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 27.5.2013 <	Basic Studies	65.50		
K1315LI Diversity Management 3.00 5 13.2.2014	OKBIT01 Orientation to Studies	1.50	Р	11.1.2006
OKBIT15 Computer Systems and Security 3.00 4 8.11.2006 K1014BI IT Business English 3.00 5 23.3.2015 OKBIT04 Digital Media 4.50 5 26.2006 K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012 K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems K1058IB Computer Skills 5.00 P 18.12.2017 OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1099IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 27.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YYE E-Business Basics 5.00 4	OKAV314 Cross-Cultural Considerations	3.00	4	11.1.2006
K1014BI IT Business English 3.00 5 23.3.2015 OKBIT04 Digital Media 4.50 5 2.6.2006 K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012 K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems K1058IB Computer Skills 5.00 P 18.12.2017 OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 263.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 225.2013 K1079IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 225.2013 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 27.5.2013 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 69.00 69.00 4 29.5.2013 <t< td=""><td>K1315LI Diversity Management</td><td>3.00</td><td>5</td><td>13.2.2014</td></t<>	K1315LI Diversity Management	3.00	5	13.2.2014
OKBIT04 Digital Media 4.50 5 2.6.2006 K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012 K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems 8.00 7 18.12.2017 OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 27.5.2013 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 69.00 4 29.5.2013 K117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K107BI Information Systems in Organisations	OKBIT15 Computer Systems and Security	3.00	4	8.11.2006
K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice 3.00 5 14.12.2012 K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems 11.5.2006 K1058IB Computer Skills 5.00 P 18.12.2017 OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5	K1014BI IT Business English	3.00	5	23.3.2015
K1014IB International Marketing 4.00 5 24.1.2007 OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems	OKBIT04 Digital Media	4.50	5	2.6.2006
OKBIT05 Computer Hardware and Operating 6.00 3 11.5.2006 Systems	K1005IB Marketing Thinking and Practice	3.00	5	14.12.2012
Systems	K1014IB International Marketing	4.00	5	24.1.2007
OKBIT07 Mathematics 4.50 4 27.4.2006 K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 27.5.2013 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015		6.00	3	11.5.2006
K1301LI Practical Management Skills 3.00 5 26.3.2013 K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1058IB Computer Skills	5.00	Р	18.12.2017
K1023IB Logistics 6.00 5 4.6.2007 K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	OKBIT07 Mathematics	4.50	4	27.4.2006
K1057IB Introduction to Accounting 3.00 2 22.5.2013 K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1301LI Practical Management Skills	3.00	5	26.3.2013
K1009IB Economics for Business 4.00 5 16.6.2009 K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1023IB Logistics	6.00	5	4.6.2007
K1074BI User-Oriented Design 3.00 5 29.5.2013 K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students 3.00 5 12.4.2006 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1057IB Introduction to Accounting	3.00	2	22.5.2013
K1114YY Green Thinking 3.00 5 27.5.2013 For foreign students OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1009IB Economics for Business	4.00	5	16.6.2009
For foreign students 3.00 OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1074BI User-Oriented Design	3.00	5	29.5.2013
OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II 3.00 5 12.4.2006 Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1114YY Green Thinking	3.00	5	27.5.2013
Professional Studies 90.00 Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	For foreign students	3.00		
Compulsory Professional Studies 69.00 K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	OKSU01EN Basic Finnish II	3.00	5	12.4.2006
K1117YY E-Business Basics 5.00 4 29.5.2013 K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and Information Law 4.00 5 26.2.2013 K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	Professional Studies	90.00		
K1077BI Development of Web Applications 3.00 3 19.2.2018 K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and 4.00 5 26.2.2013 Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	Compulsory Professional Studies	69.00		
K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations 3.00 5 5.11.2012 K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and 4.00 5 26.2.2013 Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1117YY E-Business Basics	5.00	4	29.5.2013
K1081BI Corporate Communications 4.00 5 31.12.2012 K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and 4.00 5 26.2.2013 Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1077BI Development of Web Applications	3.00	3	19.2.2018
K1082BI Immaterial Property Rights and 4.00 5 26.2.2013 Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1079BI Information Systems in Organisations	3.00	5	5.11.2012
Information Law K1010BI Software Business 3.00 4 5.1.2015	K1081BI Corporate Communications	4.00	5	31.12.2012
		4.00	5	26.2.2013
	K1010BI Software Business	3.00	4	5.1.2015
K1048BI Database Design 4.00 3 18.12.2015	K1048BI Database Design	4.00	3	18.12.2015

Grading scale: Excellent (5), very good (4), good (3), satisfactory (2), sufficient (1), pass (P) or fail (0).



Student, Personal Identity Code OID

Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J 1.2.246.562.24.39229386589

Studies	Credits	Grade	Date
K1020BI Software Engineering	4.00	5	24.5.2013
K1084BI Corporate Communication Proficiency	4.00	5	13.6.2013
K1067BI Introduction to Knowledge	4.00	5	13.6.2013
Management			
OKBIT08 Basics of Scientific Research	3.00	5	11.1.2006
OKBIT28 User Interface Design	3.00	5	13.12.2006
K1088BI Principles of Project Work	4.00	5	27.2.2014
K1076BI Information Technology Project	6.00	5	28.5.2014
K1083BI Information Systems Management in	3.00	5	17.10.2014
Organisations			
K1087BI Thesis Seminar	3.00	Р	19.2.2018
English	3.00		
K1129LI Professional Writing Skills	3.00	4	6.4.2013
Finnish	6.00		
K1129YY Intermediate Finnish	3.00	5	21.12.2012
K1130YY Finnish at Work	3.00	5	27.2.2013
Optional Languages in Professional Studies	21.00		
K1130Ll Basic Spanish I	3.00	5	23.8.2006
K1131LI Basic Spanish II	3.00	4	8.9.2006
English 2)	3.00	5	11.1.2006
OKSU02EN Finnish Business Communications	3.00	5	16.5.2006
OKDPP11EN Finnish Language and Culture	9.00	5	8.5.2006
One, in the second of the seco	0.00		0.0.2000
Free-choice Studies	23.50		
K1025IB International Business Strategy	4.00	4	21.9.2010
Y00047F Health Information System Project	5.00	5	20.4.2015
OKBIT09 Entrepreneurship in the High Tech Industry	7.50	5	12.5.2006
K1007BI Systems Development I	4.00	5	1.8.2009
OKBIT13 Systems Development II	3.00	4	29.3.2010
	0.00		23.3.2010
Beautical Testates	20.00		
Practical Training	30.00		
K1036YY Practical Training: Work Practice I	9.00	P	13.2.2007
K1037YY Practical Training: Professional Training	21.00	Р	18.12.2017



Student, Personal Identity Code OID

Maria Christina Imran, 111274-176J 1.2.246.562.24.39229386589

Studies Bachelor's Thesis	<u>Credits</u> 15.00	Grade	<u>Date</u>
K1038YY Bachelor's Thesis	15.00	3	21.12.2018

Thesis: Attracting women to the ICT-field - Case: Content development for LUNO-project

REGULATIONS

The studies are measured in credits (cr). A student's average study effort of 1,600 hours required for the completion of studies during one academic year corresponds to 60 credits. (Decree 1129/2014 § 3.) The Finnish credits are equivalent to the ECTS credits.

The Finnish grades are converted to ECTS grades as follows (ECTS grades in brackets): 5 (A), 4 (B), 3 (C), 2 (D), 1 (E), 0/fail (F or FX).

The student has gained such oral and written skills in the obligatory English language required by the degree programme that are necessary for practising the profession and for further professional development (Decree 1129/2014 § 7).

The student has due to his/her language of secondary education, secondary education completed abroad or for a special reason been exempted from the requirements on Finnish and/or Swedish dispulated by Decrees 1129/2014 § 7 and 424/2003 § 6.

The graduate has received his/her secondary education in Finnish and has taken the maturity test in English.

Oulu University of Applied Sciences has been granted the licence by the Government. According to the National Framework for Qualifications and Other Competence Modules (Act 93/2017 and Decree 120/2017), the degree is placed at the competence level 6. The degree has been completed in a University of Applied Sciences in which the language of instruction is Finnish. The degree has been completed in a degree programme which has English as the language of instruction. The degree includes 30 credits practical training enhancing professional development.

The education meets the requirements set by the Directive 2005/36/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council.

Oulu, 31 December 2018

Heidi Ylitie Planning Officer

did of

OAM